TUVNORD

CERTIFICATE

according IFS Household and Personal Care

Version 3, December 2022 and other associated normative documents

Herewith the certification body TÜV NORD CERT being an ISO/IEC 17065 accredited certification body for IFS certification

and having signed an agreement with IFS Management GmbH, confirms that processing activities of

Kosmetik Konzept GmbH

Otto-Kipp-Straße 3 23684 Scharbeutz Germany Legal authorization number: HRB 11486 HL COID: 65141

for the audit scope:

Mixing, filling and packing of gels, creams, liquid and pasty cosmetic products such as: Washing lotions, shampoo, soap, Lip care, Creams, emulsions, lotions, gels and oil for skin, Face masks, Perfumes, Bath oil, Straightening/ fixing hair, Hair – cleaning/ conditioning (lotion, shampoo, cream, oil), Product removing make up, Body scrub, Hair treatments, Face lotion, Eye cream, Face and body creams, tinted products, hand cream, Foot cream, Depilatory cream. Used packaging: tube, bottle, jar, stick, roll-on and airless dispenser. Used material: glass, PET, PP, PE and Aluminum.

Number and name of the product scope(s):

1. Personal Care Products

Additional information:

Besides own production, the company has partly outsourced processes. Exclusions: Household cleaner, animal lubricant gel for insemination

meets the requirements at:

Higher level with a score of 98,07 %

Date of audit: 2023-10-17 to 2023-10-18 Last audit conducted unannounced: N/A Certificate Registration No. 44 294 181140 Audit Report No. 3535 3173

Certification Body

Certificate issue date: 2023-12-07 Expiration date: 2025-01-22 Next audit to be performed within the time period: (recertification audit between 2024-10-03 and 2024-12-12 in case of announced audit and between 2024-08-08 and 2024-12-12 in case of unannounced audit)

Essen, 2023-12-07

This certification was conducted in accordance with the TÜV NORD CERT auditing and certification procedures and is subject to regular re-certification audits.

TÜV NORD CERT GmbH

at TÜV NORD CERT GmbH

Am TÜV 1

45307 Essen

www.tuev-nord-cert.com





